

NO. 94439-3

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

V.

ERIK PETTERSON

**STATE OF WASHINGTON'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR
REVIEW**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

Mandy L. Rose, WSBA #38506
Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division OID #91025
PO Box 40116
Olympia WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445
MandyR@atg.wa.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

IV. REASONS WHY THE COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW.....4

 A. The Court of Appeals’ Decision is Consistent with
 Previous Decisions by This Court6

 1. The Court of Appeals Properly Decided the Only
 Issue Before It: Whether the Superior Court Can
 Eliminate A Mandatory Condition of Community
 Custody.....6

 B. Mr. Petterson’s Disagreement with the Court of Appeals’
 Analysis Does Not Create an Issue of Substantial Public
 Interest.....10

V. CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Harkness</i> , 145 Wn. App. 678, 186 P.3d 1182 (2008).....	6
<i>State v. Ibanez</i> , 62 Wn. App. 628, 815 P.2d 788 (1991).....	10
<i>State v. Shove</i> , 113 Wn.2d 83, 776 P.2d 132 (1989).....	6, 10

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030(10).....	9
RCW 9.94A.030(5).....	9
RCW 9.94A.670(4).....	3
RCW 9.94A.670(5)(b)	3
RCW 9.94A.670(8).....	2, 7
RCW 9.94A.670(8)(9)	7
RCW 9.94A.670(9)(b)	3
RCW 9.94A.704(7)(b)	11
RCW 9.94A.712.....	3

Rules

RAP 12.3(3)(d)	11
RAP 13.4(b)	2, 4, 11
RAP 13.4(b)(1)-(2)	6

RAP 13.4(b)(4)	11
RAP 16.4.....	11
